## **Advisory Committee**

<b>Dr. Nilaj Deshmukh</b> Chairman, IEI NMLC	Rev. Fr. Peter D'Souza Managing Director, Vashi	
Cdr. Dr. Bhaskar Bhandarkar Council Member, IEI	<b>Dr. S. M. Khot</b> Principal, FCRIT, Vashi	
Er. Prabhakar Phulari Hon. Secretary, IEI NMLC	<b>Dr. Milind Shah</b> Dean (Academics), FCRIT, Vashi	
Dr. Kishanrao M. Godbole Imm. Past Chairman, IEI NMLC	Dr. Sushil Thale Dean (R & D and Industry Liasoning) FCRIT, Vashi	
Dr. M. B. Dagaonkar Past Council Member, IEI Past Chairman, IEI, MSC & NMLC	<b>Dr. M. Kiruthika</b> Head (Computer Engg), FCRIT, Vashi	
Er. Keshav K. Verkhedkar Past Chairman, IEI NMLC	<b>Dr. Aqleem Siddiqui</b> Head (Mechanical Engg), FCRIT, Vashi	
Er. Vijay C. Kamble Imm. Past Hon. Secretary, IEI MSC	<b>Dr. Bindu S.</b> Head (Electrical Engg), FCRIT, Vashi	
Er. Jaswant N. Mistry Past Chairman, IEI NMLC	Dr. Shubhangi Vaikole Head (IT), FCRIT, Vashi	
Er. Sanjay R. Bagul Imm. Past Hon. Secretary, IEI NMLC		

# **IEI NMLC - FCRIT Committee**

Chair	Members	
Mrs. Lakshmi	Ms. Amruta P., Ms. Sharlene R.,	
Gadhikar	Mr. Kamlesh S., Mr. Sandeep A.	
Du Dhamaniari D	Mr. Syed M. Arif, Mr. Mritinjay O.,	
Dr. Dnananjay P.	Ms. Ruchi H., Mr. Binoy A.	
Registration & Ms. Rupali D.	Dr. Pravin R., Mr. Chaitanya M.,	
	Mr. Pramod More	
Certificate & Dr. Bindu R.	Mr. Abhishek S., Ms. Smita R.,	
	Mr. Vipin S.	
Dr. Prasad K.	Dr. Sanjay R., Dr. Amrita B.,	
	Ms. Sreedevi N., Mr. Prashant M.	
	Mrs. Lakshmi Gadhikar Dr. Dhananjay P. Ms. Rupali D. Dr. Bindu R.	





# The Institution of Engineers (India)

### Navi Mumbai Local Centre

Plot No 106, Sector 15, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra 400614

Website : <a href="http://ieinmlc.org/">http://ieinmlc.org/</a>

and

## **Agnel Charities'**

# Fr. C. Rodrigues Institute of Technology

Agnel Technical Education Complex, Sector 9-A, Vashi, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra 400703

Website: <a href="https://fcrit.ac.in/">https://fcrit.ac.in/</a>

**Jointly Present** 

# IEI NMLC - FCRIT EXCELLENCE AWARDS

Website: http://iei-ea.fcrit.ac.in/

# (Research Excellence)

18<sup>th</sup> September 2024

Dr. Megha Kolhekar

**CHAIR, IEI NMLC FCRIT Excellence Awards** 

HOD (EXTC), FCRIT, Vashi

Dr. Jyoti More

**CO-CHAIR, IEI NMLC FCRIT Excellence Awards** 

Associate Professor, Comp. Engg. Dept., FCRIT, Vashi

#### **General Instructions**

- 1. Application forms are open from 29th April 2024.
- 2. Eligibility criteria of various categories are available on the website, under 'Instructions'.
- 3. All the nominations are to be uploaded on or before 1<sup>st</sup> July 2024.
- 4. National Category includes all Central Government Funded Technical Institutes IIT's, NIT's, IIIT's etc.
- 5. Regional Category includes AICTE approved Engineering Institutes affiliated to Central Universities, State Universities, Private Universities, Deemed Universities and Polytechnics affiliated to state board.
- 6. Nominations have to be submitted in the prescribed format available on the website.
- 7. Nominations sent in hard copies will not be considered.
- 8. Please ensure and preserve the receipt of candidature and nomination number allotted to you for future communication.
- 9. Scrutiny of applications will be in two stages:

First stage: Registration and document submission

Second stage: Resolving issues/concerns raised by the Jury.

Contact number: 022-27771000- Extn: 364 or 421

(Office Hours: 10.00 am to 4.30 pm)

Email id: <a href="mailto:ieifcritawards@fcrit.ac.in">ieifcritawards@fcrit.ac.in</a>, Website: <a href="mailto:http://iei-ea.fcrit.ac.in/">http://iei-ea.fcrit.ac.in/</a>

Last Date of Registration & submission of application: 1\* July 2024

Registration Link: <a href="https://forms.gle/D6dYw7qQwNKiNc1m6">https://forms.gle/D6dYw7qQwNKiNc1m6</a>
or Scan the QR Code



### Category of the Award

RESEARCH EXCELLENCE				
National		Regional		
Student (UG)	Student (PG)	Student (UG)	Student (PG)	
Student (PhD)		Student (PhD)		
Teaching Faculty		Teaching Faculty		
Researchers from Industry/Government Organization/Consultancy Firm				

#### Venue

The Institution of Engineers (India) Navi Mumbai Local Centre

Plot No. 106, Sector 15, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra 400614 Email: belapurlc@ieindia.org/Contact: +022-27579935

#### About The IEI NMLC - FCRIT Awards

It is with great pleasure that The Institute of Engineers, India - Navi Mumbai Local Centre (NMLC) in collaboration with Agnel Charities' Fr. C. Rodrigues Institute of Technology (FCRIT) is announcing the IEI NMLC - FCRIT Excellence Awards - 2024. The objective of the awards is to recognize and appreciate the excellence in academia and Industry in the respective domains. We are glad to inform that IEI NMLC - FCRIT Excellence Awards organized in the years 2019, 2021-2023 received overwhelming responses and have been very successful.

### About The Institution of Engineers (India)

The Institution of Engineers (India) [IEI] is the largest multidisciplinary professional body of engineers, established in 1920 with its headquarters located in Kolkata and incorporated under Royal Charter on 9th September, 1935 by the then His Majesty of King George V. The Royal Charter endowed the Institution with the responsibility to promote the general advancement of engineering amongst its members and persons attached to the Institution. After Independence, the Institution is a "Body Corporate" protected under Article 372 of the Constitution of India

#### **About IEI - NMLC Local Centre**

The Council of IEI had set up Navi Mumbai Local Centre (NMLC), formerly called as Belapur Local Centre (BLC), in May 1994. Ever since its inception, NMLC is vibrant with active participation from its office bearers and ever-increasing members. NMLC is situated in a 1000 sq. meters plot in Sector 15, Central Business District (CBD), close to Belapur Railway Station in Navi Mumbai. NMLC Building was designed by the reputed architects, M/s. Shashi Prabhu & Associates and M/s. Sopan Parbhu Architect. It has NABL accredited laboratory. It consists of stilt with 5 floors. At present, IEI NMLC has 4254 members comprising of engineers from 15 Divisions.

#### **About FCRIT**

FCRIT was established in 1994, named after late Fr. Conceicao Rodrigues. FCRIT persistently seeks and adopts innovative methods to improve the quality of education on a consistent basis. The global standards set at FCRIT in the field of teaching spurs the students in relentless pursuit of excellence. Though its reputation rests mainly on the high quality, value-based technical education that it imparts, it has to its credit a verdant, well-maintained campus and extensive facilities. Its location in the vicinity of the holy places of various religious denominations underscores its secular credentials and its philosophy of "Vasudhaiva Kuttumbakam". The institute prides on being one of few that has accreditation for all five branches by National Board of Accreditation (NBA) and graded by NAAC. The Institute has also received the Best College Award in Urban Category from Mumbai University.